Connect e

The Basics

Local Access
WFIE - NBC
WEHT - ABC
WKMA - KET
WTVW - LOCAL 7
WNIN - PBS
WEVV - CBS
WBKO - CW
WEVV - FOX
WGN

WBKO - ABC
Qvc

HSN

Jewelry TV
ShopHQ

The Weather Channel
WKMA - KETKY2
TBN

EWTN

INSP

The Church Channel
CSPAN

CSPAN2

WFIE Weather
WEFIE ThisTV
WKMA - KETKY
WNIN Local

Basic HD

903
904
905
907
908
910
915

WFIE HD - NBC
WEHT HD - ABC
WKMA HD - KET
WNIN HD - PBS
WEVV HD - CBS
WBKO HD - ABC

The Weather Channel

Basics Music

625
626
627
628
629
630
631
632
633
634
635
636
637
638
639
640
641
642
643
644
645
646
647
648
649
650
651
652

Hit List

Pop Rhythmic
Dance/EDM
Indie

Hip-Hop and R&B
Rap

Hip-Hop Classics
Throwback Jamz
R&B Classics
R&B Soul

Gospel

Reggae

Rock

Metal
Alternative
Adult Alternative
Rock Hits

Classic Rock

Soft Rock

Love Songs

Pop Hits

Party Favorites
Teen

Kidz Only
Toddler Tunes
Y2K

90's

80's

70's

Solid Gold Oldies
Pop Country
Today's Country
Country Hits
Classic Country
Contemporary Christian
Pop Latino
Musica Urbana
Mexicana
Tropicales

664
665
666
667
668
669
670
671
672
673
674

Inside Connect Cable Channel Line-Up

Bremen, KY - Sacramento, KY - Central City, KY

Romances

Sounds of The Seasons
Stage & Screen
Soundscapes

Smooth Jazz

Jazz

Blues

Singers & Swing

Easy Listening
Classical Materpieces
Light Classical

Essentials

102
103
104
110
111
112
113
117
152
156
157
158
159
163
175
200
201
202
204
205
249
250
251
255
260
262
265
266
267
275
278
280
282
300
301
305
307
308
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
320
401
402
405
601
602
604
607
612

Discovery

TLC

Animal Planet
National Geographic
History Channel
Travel Channel
A&E

Tru TV

Disney
Nickelodeon
Nick Jr

Nick Toons

Teen Nick
Cartoon Network
The Word Network
CNN

CNN Headline News
Fox News
MSNBC

CNBC

SEC Network
ESPN

ESPN2

Fox Sports South
FXX

Outdoor Channel
Fox Sports 1
Golf Channel

G4 East digital
Home & Garden
Food Network

E! Entertainment
Bravo East
Lifetime
Hallmark

IONTV

TBS

TNT

USA Network

FX

ABC Family
Spike TV
Comedy Central
Syfy Channel

TV Land

GSN

Turner Classic Movies
AMC

Lifetime Movies
MTV

MTV 2

VH1

CMT

BET

Essentials HD

919
920
922
925
928
929
930
932

Fox News HD
USA HD

FX HD East
Lifetime East HD
Bravo HD

Syfy Channel HD
A&E HD

Animal Planet HD

933
935
936
938
942
943
945
946
947
960
961
969
970
971
974
976
977
985

TLCHD

Velocity HD
Discovery Channel HD
History Channel HD
CNBC HD

MSNBC HD

ABC Family HD
Disney HD

E! Entertainment HD
Food Network HD
HGTV HD

SEC Network HD
ESPN HD

ESPN2 HD

Fox Sports South HD
Fox Sports1l HD
Outdoor Channel HD
Lifetime Movie HD

Preferred

105
106
107
108
109
114
115
116
153
154
160
161
203
206
252
253
254
256
257
258
259
261
263
264
268
269
276
277
279
281
283
284
302
321
327
328
403
404
406
407
408
603
605
606
608
609
610
613
614
615

Science

Destination America
Investigation Disc
Oprah Winfrey
American Heroes Channel
FYI

A&E H2

AJA

Disney XD

Disney Jr

Sprout

The Hub

Fox Business Net
Bloomberg

ESPNews

ESPN Classics

ESPNU

CBS College Sports
Fox Col Sports Atlantic
Fox Col Sports Central
Fox Col Sports Pacific
NBC Sports

TV Games

HRTV

RFD TV

NFL Network

DIY

Cooking Channel

Disc Fit and Health
Esquire Network
Womens Entertainment
Oxygen East

Pivot

BBC America

Nat Geo Wild

Cloo

Independent Film
Sundance West
Hallmark Movie
Chiller

FX Movie Channel
MTV Hits

VH1 Classic Rock

VH1 Soul

Great American Country
CMT Pure

Fuse

Centric

LOGO

MTV Jams

Preferred HD

923
924
926
931
934

DIY HD

Inv. Discovery HD
OWN HD

The HUB HD
Science HD

937
941
944
954
972
984

Destination America HD
National Geographic HD
FYI HD

NFL Network HD
ESPNU HD

Universal HD

Premium

270
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
420
425
426
427
428
429
431
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
450
452
454
455
456
457
458
470
471
472
473
474
476
477
478
479
480

488
489
490
491
492
493
494
495
496
497

NFL Redzone

HBO East

HBO West

HBO 2 East

HBO 2 West

HBO Signature East
HBO Signature West
HBO Family East

HBO Family West

HBO Comedy East

HBO Zone East
Cinemax East

Cinemax West

More Max East

More Max West

Action Max East
Thriller Max East
Showtime 1 East
Showtime 1 West
Showtime Too East
Showtime Too West
Showtime Shwcase East
Showtime Shwcase West
Showtime Extreme East
Showtime Extreme West
Showtime Next East
Showtime Family East
Showtime Women East
Flix East

The Movie Ch. East

The Movie Ch. West
The Movie Ch. Xtra East
The Movie Ch. Xtra West
Starz East

Starz West

Starz Edge East

Starz Edge West

Starz in Black East
Movieplex East

Starz Retroplex

Starz 5 Cinema East
Starz Indieplex

Starz Kids & Fam East
Starz Comedy East
Encore East

Encore West

Encore Classic East
Encore Classic West
Encore Western East
Encore Western West
Encore Suspense East
Encore Suspense West
Encore Black East
Encore Black West
Encore Action East
Encore Action West
Encore Family East

Premium HD

978
980
981
982
983
986
987
988

NFL Redzone HD

Starz HD

HBO HD

MAX HD

MAX HD West
Showtime Too HD

The Movie Ch. HD East
Showtime HDTV East
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